Name of the Target entity: Kisan Mouldings 

Limited (“KML”)  

Brief Details: The Target Entity is a subsidiary 

company of Apollo Pipes Limited (“the Company”).  

The total paid-up Equity Share Capital of Target Entity 

as of date is Rs. 1,19,46,30,650/- (Rupees One Hundred 

Nineteen Crore Forty-Six Lakhs Thirty Thousand Six 

Hundred Fifty) and the turnover of Target Entity for the 

financial year ended March 31, 2025, is Rs. 273.35 Cr. 

Whether the acquisition would fall 

within related party transaction(s) and 

whether the promoter/ promoter 

group/ group companies have any